

19.07.2024

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Ajeet Kumar for dependants of Late Dhara Singh.  
**Advocate** Sh. Manjeet Mathur for R1 and R2.  
**Advocate** Ms. Sunanda Nimisha for R3/New India Assurance Co. Ltd.

Adjournment is sought for leading evidence on next date. Not opposed.

Advance copy of affidavit of witness/dependants be supplied to respondents/counsel.

Put up on 22.11.2024 for PE.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/19.07.2024