

22.11.2024

Present: Advocate Sh. Ajit Kumar and Sh. Mayank Verma
for claimants.

Advocate Sh. Manjeet Mathur for R1 & R2 has
joined through VC.

Advocate Ms. Sunanda Nimisha and Shri Surjan
Singh for R3/ New India Assurance Co. Ltd.

Written statement on behalf of insurance company
filed on 02.08.2024 is taken on record. Copy given.

At request put up on **28.02.2025** for PE.

Advance copy of affidavit of witnesses be supplied
to respondents/counsel.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/22.11.2024