

TARAVATI AND ORS. Vs. TINKU KUMAR AND ANR.

28.02.2025

Present: Advocate Sh. Ajeet Kumar for claimants.
Advocate Sh. Manjeet Mathur for R1 & R2 has
joined through VC.
Advocate Ms. Sunanda Nimisha for R3/New India
Assurance Co. Ltd.

Adjournment is sought for leading evidence on next
date. Allowed.

Advance copy of affidavit of witnesses be supplied
to respondents/counsel

Put up on 28.05.2025 for PE.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/28.02.2025