

TARAVATI AND ORS. Vs. TINKU KUMAR AND ANR.

28.05.2025

At 10:46 am

Present: Advocate Sh. Mayank Verma for dependants of Late Dhara Singh.  
None for R1 (driver) and R2 (owner).  
Advocate Ms. Sunanda Nimisha for R3/New India Assurance Co. Ltd.

Adjournment is sought for leading evidence on the ground of bereavement in the family of witness. Not opposed.

Advance copy of affidavit of witness be supplied to respondents/counsel.

Put up on 19.09.2025 for PE.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/28.05.2025