

TARAVATI AND ORS. Vs. TINKU KUMAR AND ANR.

19.09.2025

At 12:44 pm

Present: Advocate Sh. Mayank Verma and Sh. Rishi Parkash  
for injured.

Advocate Sh. Lokesh Kadian, proxy for Advocate  
Sh. Manjeet Mathur for R1 (driver) and R2  
(owner).

Advocate Ms. Sunanda Nimisha for R3/New India  
Assurance Co. Ltd.

Matter be listed on 05.12.2025 along with MACT  
NO. 666/23 which has been treated as leading case.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/19.09.2025